BOX ELDER PUBLIC SCHOOLS

District no. 13-G, Hill County Box Elder, Montana 59521

Board of Trustees, Rocky Boy School District 87J-L

To:

From:	Board of Trustees, Box Elder Scho	ol District 13-G
Date:	April 30, 2020	
Subject:	Permission to Enter District Boundaries	
The Board of Trustees of Box Elder School District 13-G met on Monday, March 23, 2020 to approve a request to transport students from your district to our district.		
We are requesting permission and approval from the Rocky Boy School District to enter into your district boundaries for the purpose of transporting students from your district to our district.		
If you approve this request, please sign below and return to Jeremy MacDonald, Superintendent.		
Thank you for your attention to this matter.		
Rocky Boy School District approves the Box Elder School District 13-G to enter the Rocky Boy School District boundaries for the 2020-21 school year.		
Rocky Boy School District <u>does not</u> approve the Box Elder School District 13-G to enter the Rocky Boy School District boundaries for the 2020-21 school year.		
Calvin Jilot, C	hairperson	Chairperson of Resident District
Date <u>4-30-6</u>	0000	Date